

110 South 2nd Street Jeannette, PA 15644 724-527-4000 xt 20

City of Jeannette

BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

The standard fees below are listed as an example of what the cost may be. Each project will be evaluated independently to determine the actual fee. In addition to the below fees is an additional \$5.00 charge will be added onto every building permit. This \$5.00 fee is required and sent to the State of Pennsylvania.

NOTE: ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN PERMIT FEES LISTED BELOW. ALL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS AND ASSOCIATED FEES FOR THOSE INSPECTIONS WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR. ALL ELECTRICAL INSPECTION REPORTS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO CITY OF JEANNETTE BUIULDING CODE OFFICIAL BEFORE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY CAN BE ISSUED. THIS IS TYPICAL FOR ALL COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS.

RESIDENTIAL:

1 & 2 Family Dwellings - New Construction

(Need to submit building plans) Per Dwelling Unit

(NOTE: If new construction is greater than 2,500 square feet cost will be Total Construction Cost x .0070)

1 & 2 Family Additions

Square Footage Over 1,000 \$580.00/**+** \$115.00 = \$695.00 **Square Footage Under 1,000** \$355.00/+ \$70.00 = \$425.00

\$580.00/+ \$115.00 = \$695.00

Piers: \$305.00/+ \$60.00 = \$365.00

(May possibly be less depending on number of inspections required) Per Dwelling Unit

(Need to submit building plans)

Mobile/Manufactured/Modular Homes

(If there is a foundation or crawl space, building plans are required for that portion) Foundations: \$355.00/+ \$70.00 = \$425.00

(If decks and/or porches are being added, there are additional fees)

Accessory Buildings 1 & 2 Family Dwellings

\$205.00/+ \$40.00 + \$50.00/+ \$10.00 each Attached garages, detached garages, residential storage units, pole buildings additional inspection

and any other building that is considered to be an accessory to the main dwelling, more than 1,000 square feet

(May possibly be less depending on number of inspections required)

(Need to submit building plans)



In-Ground Swimming Pool	\$355.00/ + \$70.00 = \$425.00
Above-Ground Swimming Pool	\$105.00/ + \$20.00 = \$125.00
Above-Ground Swimming Pool with Deck	\$205.00/ + \$40.00 = \$245.00
Porch (over 30" off ground) Porch with Roof (at any height) (Need to submit building plans) Enclosure (used as living space or as sunroom)	\$155.00/+ \$30.00 = \$185.00 \$205.00/+ \$40.00 = \$245.00 \$105.00/+ \$20.00 + \$50.00/+ \$10.00 each additional inspection
New roof or structural changes to existing roof (Need to submit building plans)	\$105.00/+ \$20.00 = \$125.00
Porch Roof (Need to submit building plans)	\$105.00/ + \$20.00 = \$125.00
Deck (over 30" off the ground at ANY point) (May possibly be less depending on number of inspections required)	\$105.00/ + \$20.00 = \$125.00
Deck with Roof (at any height) (May possibly be less depending on number of inspections required) (Need to submit building plans)	\$155.00/ + \$30.00 = \$185.00
Joining Roof-House & Garage	\$155.00/ + \$30.00 = \$185.00
Privacy Fence (6 ft. and over) Under 6 ft. No Permit Required (May possibly be less depending on number of inspections required)	\$105.00/ + \$20.00 = \$125.00
Solar Panels	\$255.00/+ \$50.00 = \$305.00 to \$355.00/+ \$70.00 = \$425.00



Foundation Repair Only

\$105.00/**+ \$20.00 =** \$125.00

Retaining Walls: Over 4 ft. Needs Permit

\$105.00/**+ \$20.00 =** \$125.00

(Residential Only - Under 4 ft. you do not need a permit)

NOTE: All Commercial Retaining Walls Require A Permit

Demolition Permits (Residential Only)

\$105.00/+ \$20.00 = \$125.00

COMMERCIAL:

Building Permit Plan Review Fee

Varies based on project size

(This is to be paid at time of plan submission)

3 sets of sealed plans prepared by a licensed architect/engineer are required. Building permit fees for all commercial projects are determined after plan review.

Commercial new/alteration/renovations: The permit fee is calculated using the total cost of construction multiplied by the Permit Fee Multiplier of .0075 after minimum permit fee.

NOTE: Minimum Permit Fee for Commercial projects \$60,000.00 to \$100,00.00 will be \$750.00.

Permit Fee for all Commercial projects under \$60,000.00 will be determined by project cost/size and number of required inspections.

Mobile Home Removal Permits

\$105.00/**+** \$20.00 = \$125.00

Demolition Permits (Commercial Only)

\$200.00/**+ \$25.00 = \$225.00**

Up to \$60,000.00 Demolition Cost then rate will be 0.0040% of Demolition Cost plus Admin Fees of 20%

Occupancy Certifications Only

\$105.00/+ \$20.00 = \$125.00 Residential

(Existing Building with no structural changes being made)

\$205.00/+ \$40.00 = \$245.00 Commercial



Commercial Cell Towers

(up to \$40,000.00) (\$40,001.00 to \$100,000.00)

\$250.00/+ \$50.00 = \$300.00 \$625.00/+ \$125.00 = \$750.00

You will not be required to pay any fees at the time of inspection as all inspection fees are included in the cost of the Building Permit.

List of Required Inspections

Footing
Foundation
Sanitary Underground
Rough Framing
Rough In Plumbing
Rough In Mechanical
Energy
Drywall
Plumbing Final

All of the inspections included in the list of inspections are the inspections that will be included in a new construction Building Permit. For all other Building Permits the list of inspections that will be included with the Building Permit will depend on what type of work is being completed.

ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS:

The following Electrical Inspections will be required but are responsibility of Owner/Contractor and are not included in the permit fee from the City of Jeannette:

Rough In Electric Electrical Service Electrical Final

Mechanical Final
Overall Final

PLEASE NOTE: The Building Code Official with City of Jeannette MUST be supplied with all electrical inspection reports once they are completed, otherwise, a Certificate of Occupancy will not be issued.